

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF SNOQUALMIE

AB24-039 March 25, 2024 Committee Report

3/14/2024

AGENDA BILL INFORMATION

City Administrator

| TITLE: PROPOSED ACTION: | Awareness Resolution Approve Snoqualmie Valle | AB24-039: Snoqualmie Valley Mobility Coalition 2024 Mobility Awareness Resolution Approve Snoqualmie Valley Mobility Coalition 2024 Mobility Awareness Resolution and authorize the Mayor to sign | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|--|-------|---|--|
| REVIEW: | Department Director | Emily Arteche | 3/12/ | 3/12/2024 Click or tap to enter a date. | |
| | Finance | n/a | Click | | |
| | Legal | David Linehan | 3/14/ | 2024 | |

| DEPARTMENT: | Community Development | | | | |
|-------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| STAFF: | Emily Arteche | | | | |
| COMMITTEE: | Parks & Public Works | COMMITTEE DATE: March 19, 2024 | | | |
| EXHIBITS: | 1. Resolution | | | | |

Mike Chambless

| AMO | UNT OF EXPENDITURE | \$ n/a |
|------|---------------------|-----------|
| AMO | UNT BUDGETED | \$ n/a |
| APPF | OPRIATION REQUESTED | \$ n/a |

SUMMARY

INTRODUCTION

Snoqualmie Valley Mobility Coalition and partnering Valley cities are requesting the City of Snoqualmie join in a joint resolution calling on cities to prioritize transportation and accessibility needs throughout the Snoqualmie Valley in 2024 as a step towards improving transportation.

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

None.

BACKGROUND

The Coalition's Resolution is to provide Mayors and Councilmembers with a comprehensive framework to effectively influence the conception, planning, development, and execution of city-wide policies and projects through a mobility lens. This Resolution is a collaborative effort to achieve a unified transportation vision throughout the Snoqualmie Valley. The Coalition endorses efforts to ensure accessible, affordable, convenient, coordinated, reliable, and safe mobility options and opportunities.

ANALYSIS

The Snoqualmie Valley Mobility Coalition is optimistic that having a shared goal of further promoting wellconnected transportation and mobility systems will strengthen collective efforts to improve accessibility for residents, facilitate the availability of essential services, and enhance economic opportunities in the region.

The Resolution is intended to support the work of local cities and community leaders as we all strive to support policies prioritizing safe and accessible mobility and infrastructure for all residents, businesses, and visitors. This includes considering all modes of transportation, such as public transit, biking, rolling, and walking, to ensure equitable and affordable options.

The Coalition will work with other cities, agencies, and partners to prioritize mobility and find comprehensive solutions.

BUDGET IMPACTS

N/A

NEXT STEPS

Make a motion to recommend approval and authorize the Mayor to sign the Resolution at the next City Council meeting schedule on March 25,2024.

PROPOSED ACTION

Move to approve Snoqualmie Valley Mobility Coalition 2024 Mobility Awareness Resolution and authorize the Mayor to sign.